Inc., which was completed on August 31, 2011. Astra Tech�s results were consolidated for the period until disposal and contributed revenue
of $386 million, $535 million and $506 million in 2011, 2010 and 2009, respectively, and profit after tax of $16 million, $55 million and
$50 million in 2011, 2010 and 2009, respectively.

S-10

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes to (i) repay our $1,750,000,000 5.40% Notes due September 15, 2012, and (ii) for
general corporate purposes.

INDEBTEDNESS AND CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our indebtedness and capitalization as at June 30, 2012 and as adjusted to reflect the issuance of the notes and the
use of net proceeds therefrom. The data included in the table below is prepared on the basis of IFRS.

This table should be read in conjunction with our audited and unaudited consolidated financial statements, the notes related thereto and the
financial and operating data incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30, 2012 As Adjusted
(Unaudited)

(In $ millions) (In $ millions)
Cash and cash equivalents 7,641 7,870

Current loans and borrowings
Short-term borrowings 25 25
Current installments of loans 6 6
5.40% Notes due 2012 1,750   �
Overdrafts 227 227

Total 2,008 258

Non-current loans and borrowings
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 7,310 7,310
Notes offered hereby �  1,979

Total 7,310 9,289

Equity
Share capital 315 315
Share premium account 3,328 3,328
Other reserves 1,971 1,971
Retained earnings 16,412 16,412

Total 22,026 22,026
Non-controlling interests 214 214

Total 22,240 22,240

Total capitalization 29,550 31,529

S-11

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Our consolidated ratios of earnings to fixed charges calculated in accordance with IFRS for the years ended December 31, 2011, 2010, 2009,
2008 and 2007 and for the six-month period ended June 30, 2012 are as follows:

Six Months Ended
June 30, Year Ended December 31,
   2012   2011   2010   2009   2008   2007
(unaudited)

17.8 28.5 24.0 19.9 13.5 15.6
For the purpose of computing these ratios, earnings consist of the income from continuing ordinary activities before taxation of AstraZeneca
group companies and income received from companies owned 50% or less, plus fixed charges. Fixed charges consist of interest on all
indebtedness, amortization of debt discount and expense and that portion of rental expense representative of the interest factor.

S-12

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

This section describes the specific financial and legal terms of the notes and supplements the more general description under �Description of